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Behold the welcome party!
Ring the gong

No ticket? No entry!
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LOUD 
ZONE

D.P.W
No public access

DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS

Airport terminal & gate
Flight information, Arrivals & 
Departures
Welcome bell

AIR SPACE CAMPAir
Space

MV registration
Licencing

DEPARTMENT OF 
MUTANT VEHICLESD.M.V

OFF-CENTRE CAMP

Artefactory
Sanctuary

Radio Free Tankwa

Medics & Clinic

Sanctuary
Kids Registration

Lost & Found

Arteria
Rangers
Outreach
Media
Ice

O.C.C

Burn Guardians

Toilets

No Go 
Zones

Security

New and improved
Look for flags

A poo with a view

No camping beyond 
these points
Flood zones!

Support Camps No public 
access

Theme Camps
Open to the pu

blic

Come on in!

Get involve
d!

Open Camping First come first camp

Burning Artworks See burn schedule

Established: 2007
Population: 13 000
GPS:   32.326841 S
  19.748139   E
Elevation: 316m
  

Volunteer Here

Volunteer Here

Volunteer 
Here

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36 37

38
3940

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57

5859

60

61

62

22

63



TANKWA TOWN 2018
[ ...working title... ]

M A P
Choose your 
own theme

67.  Dept. of Mutant Vehicles
68.  Amber Nectar
69.  The Sweet Love Cinema
70.  Burning Mail
71.  Live Lounge
72.  Fort Wenty
73.  Bedazzled 
74.  Love Your Planet
75.  Clean Hands
76.  The Steampunk Saloon
77.  Wild Ass Saloon
78.  Rust ‘n Dust
79.  The Mad Hatters Tea and Tatoo Parlour
80.  Walhalla!
81.  Eyes on Art Support
82.  Zoha  
83.  Magna Carta Support
84.  Birthday Suits
85.  Sonskyn en Wyn
86.  OCC Purple Priestess Support Camp
87.  Off-Centre Camp
88.  Tankwa ORG Kitchen
89.  Tankwa Town Bus Stop & OCC Parking
90.  Alienz Coffee Shop
91.  Power of the Sun
92.  Theatre of _________
93.  The Heartspace
94.  Burniversity
95.  Wet Dreams Aquarium & Piscoteque
96.  Ranger Love Lounge 
97.  Fractal Chill Ethiopian Coffee House
98.  Beats Bus Station
99.  Metastofasis
100. ORG Camp
101. The In-Between
102. Shanti Shanti
103. Judy Nucleus Elephant
104. Sentella
105. Afromorph
106. Just Now
107. Fine Balance & Skeleton Leaf Support
108. ORG Camping
109. Umbrella Lounge
110. Gladiators
111. Samsara Home of the Vibe Tribe
112. Camp DelicioZA
113. Ubuhlanti Support Camp
114. Spaghetti Burrito Africa
115. The Desert Pixies
116. The Waterfront
117. Radical Self Expression
118. BurnCoin
119. The Inuit Word for Ice
120. Kamp Cunstable
121. Dare to Ask
122. Clear Skies
123. Misfits
124. Purple Pancake Palace
125. Mankala Support Camp
126. Skop Support Camp 
127. The Dung Beetle Support Camp
128. Fess Up Support Camp
129. Sanctuary, Medics & Fire
130. Dept. of Public Works
131. Ice/Comms/RFT Support Camp

1001
The Post Apocalyptic Space Pirates

Why not
Javanesia

Space Cowboys
Soulstice
Blues Box

aTypical Bar
Atelier

Transit Lounge Express
Zodiac

Another Week at Burnies
Sygyzy

Mystical Lounge
Purple Spanking Booth

Smokescreen
Love All Tennis
Planet Plankton

Camp Sunset Oasis
Clan Support Camp

Madam Irma
G.B.U

Buy a Donkey
The OasICE

The Pancake People
Le Petit Paris Camp & Bar

The Unusual Suspects
Oasis Temple Support Camp

Bob and Beatles
CEXx

Camp Geek
Arkology

The Nest of Magical Creatures
The Friend Zone

The Complaints Department
Art i Mals

Pedals for Peace
Teahouse at the End of the Universe

Camp de Center
New Beginnings

To Sail Close to the Wind Support Camp
Gear Shift Support Camp

In-Tents Intuitions
Skinbin

SOOP
Soberland

Art Sluts HQ
Camp Clusterfuck

The Little Burn Elves
Org Camping

Day Break Coffee Corner 
Crawler Support Camp

Air Space
The Tankwa Town Library 

Egyptian Sky
Anvil Support 

O’Aces
The Greasemonkeys

Potato & Ribs
Music with Words

Bad Toy Town Support Camp
Non Deliverance Support Camp

Glory Glory Holeluja
Gypsy Asylum / Flying Dutchman Support 

ORG Camping
ORG Camping

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.
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11.
12.
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66.

THEME CAMPS & WORK CAMPS Work camps / 
support camps. 
No public access.

Times are 
subject to 
change

Burns are 
affected by 
the weather

Check at OCC
 

for updates 
to 

schedule

Volunteer 
for burn 
perimeter

As with all things in Tankwa Town, we invoke the 

gospel of "ish". These burn times may change due to 

Artists' whim, health and safety considerations or the 

mighty desert weather.

Please check the burn schedule board at Off-Centre 

Camp for the latest info.

If you don't want to miss a burn, a good tip is to look 

to the horizon and go to where you see people 

gathering. If there is a burn p
erimeter there is a good 

chance that something is about to burn.

FRIDAY
19:00 -   Meiomar
19:00 -   Full Circle
20:00 -  Clan
22:00 -  Lightbridge
00:00 -   Reset .01

SATURDAY
19:00 -    Journey of the 
           Shrine of Lost Moments
20:00 -  OASIS Temple
22:00 -  Bamboovre
23:00 -  Weathervane 

SUNDAY
03:00 - Urge
06:00 - Skop 4
18:00 - Skeleton Leaf of Change
19:00 - Magna Carta
19:30 - Fine Balance
20:30 - Freestyle

THURSDAY 
22:00 - Little House 

     on the Playa

26 April

27 April

28 April

29 April

Burning artworks

Respect the art !

ARTWORKS
1. Clan
2. Meiðmar
3. Non-deliverance
4. Aardvark Sunset Lounge
5. Sleepy Head II
6. OASIS Temple
7. Weathervane III
8. Urge
9. [One Eyed M0N$T3R]
10. Mankala
11. The Washing Line
12. Skeleton Leaf of Change
13. Mad Hatters G&T Party
14. Dreamland #1
15. Fine Balance
16. Hang-in-there 2.0
17. Pandora
18. Tankwa Time Sun Dial
19. Full Circle
20. Life in Perspective
21. The Mighty Bench
22. Temple of Shisharka
23. Lightbridge
24. The Circle Of Light
25. SKOP 4
26. The Wet Dream Aquarium & Piscoteque
27. Coming Home
28. Loops of Time
29. Flying See Saw
30. ValhallaLand
31. Community Connection
32. Little House on the Playa
33. Twisted
34. Skymap
35. Celebration of John Gong
36. Shanti Shanti Kaleidoscope 
37. Blow by Blow
38. Skin Bin
39. Your He(Art) Goes here
40. Mo' Bun Mo' Fun
41. The Right Pyramid 
42. Magna Carta
43. Pussy bingo
44. Mushroom Garden
45. Goodness Gracious
46. Reset.01
47. Mark
48. The Reggae Pavilion
49. Open the Door
50. TEA EQUALS TWO PIE ROOT EL OVER GEE
51. Journey of the Shrine of Lost Moments
52. Poly
53. Space Rhino
54. Soulstice
55. Taj Mirage: Life; Eternal Life
56. Freestyle
57. Earthstar
58. The Temple of !Xam
59. The Bamboovre
60. Hahalua
61. IAM - Interactive AfrikaBurn Music
62. Arkology
63. You Are The Only One

BURN SCHEDULE
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